Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
B-2
8-3
8-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

8-7 Sup1
8-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-11
B-12
B-13
B-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

41

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Lake Josephine
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

2 Operation & Maintenance 115,304 25,319 140,622
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,UaU 6,977 18,452 25,429
4 Amortization 0 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than Income 12,675 3,014 15,689

1 OPERATING REVENUES

(334) 140,288 2,849 143,137 8-5
5,762 31,191 0 31,191 8-13

0 0 0 0 8-3
11,308 26.998 8.681 35.679 8-1 5

I
126,838 (1,203) 125,634 I 0 125,634 192,913 318,547 B-4, E-2

I

6 Provision for Income Taxes (3,132) (22,165) (25,296)l (9,441) (34,737) 69,968 35,231 C-1, 6-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 131,825 24,620 156,444 I 7,296 163,740 81,498 245,238

I
8 NET OPERATING INCOME
9 RATEBASE 303,080 187,197 490,276 402,280 892,556 892,556 A-1
10 RATE OF RETURN -1 55% -6.28% 8.21%

43 printed 5/16/2008 1:26 PM
IP
w

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Lake Josephine
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

( 1 )  (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Requested Requested

Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1

2
3
4
5
6

[…]

No.
1
-

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

(1)

Acct
No. Account Name
601
603

Salaries & Wages - Employees
Salaries & Wages -Officers, Exec.

604
61 0
615
616
618
620
631
632
633
634
635
636
641
642
650
656
657
658
659
660
666
667
670
675

Employee Pensions & Benefits
Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Fuel for Power Production
Chemicals
Materials & Supplies
Contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services -Accounting
Contractual Services - Legal
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
Contractual Services -Testing
Contractual Services - Other
Rental of BuildinglReal Prop.
Rental of Equipment
Transportation Expenses
Insurance - Vehicle
Insurance - General Liability
Insurance - Workman's Comp.
Insurance - Other
Advertising Expense
Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
Reg. Comm. Exp. -Other
Bad Debt Expense
Miscellaneous Expense

27 TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES

28 Total Customers (EOY)
29
30 Growth Plus Inflation

Consumer Price Index - U

Supporting Schedules: B-5, F-8

(2) (3) (4) (5)
Historical Test Year ~~~ ~~~

Year Adjusted
2002 2007 Difference % Difference

3,709 17,371 13,662 368.35%
0

899
0

13,310
0

5,973
41 8

0
4,977

0
22,260

1,273
47,987

0
0

687
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

999
702

806
(3,235)

0
18,417

322
9,862
1,378

179
470
296

12,765
1,170

39,413
689
793

8,764
595

2,367
355
781

3
0
0

2,098
24,963

806
(4,134)

0
5,107

322
3,889

960
179

(4,507)
296

(9,495)
(103)

(8,574)
689
793

8,077
595

2,367
355
781

3
0
0

1,099
24,261

-459.89%

38.37%

65.11%
229.60%

-90.57%

-42.66%
-8.08%

-17.87%

1175.71%

110.02%
3455.94%

103,194 140,622 37,428 36.27%

60

528.0 586.0 58.0 10.96%
11.38%
23.62%

printed 5/16/2008 126 PM

os9 Ll
ZP9 91
lP9 sc
9E9 P1
sE9 El
PE9 21
&E9 11
ZE9 01
LE9 6
029 8
819 L
919 9
s19 s
019 P
PO9 E
E09 2
109 1

62

Operatlon & Maintenance Expense Comparlton - Sewer Florida Publlc Service Commlsslon

Lake Josephlne
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: 6-8
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and prior test year 0 & M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in

[…]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year

Line 'fear End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adiusted

Water
1 Current Tax Expense
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense
3 ITC Realized This Year
4 ITC Amortization
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

1, 6 Total Income Tax Expense

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: 6-1, 8-2

(3,132) (17,926) (21,058:
0 (4,238) (4,238:
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA

NA NA NA

75

(5) (6)

Pro Forma Supporting
4djustments Pro Forma Schedules

(9,441 ) (30,499)
0 (4,238)
0 0
0 0
0 0

(9,441) (34,737)

NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA

NA NA

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

printed 511 6/2008 1 :26 PM
4
VI

Year End Utility Year End
Per Bwks Adjustments Adjusted

NA NA NA
NA NA NA

Florida Public Service Commlsslon

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Adiusted Schedules

NA NA 6-1, 8-2
NA NA C 3

3 I

5 I
4 Taxable Income (8.119) (57,459) (65,577)l (24,474) (90,051)

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adiusted

1 Taxable Operating Income belore Interest (8,119) (47,988) (56,108)
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (9,471) (9,471)

6 Schedule M Adjustments
7 Permanent Dinerences
8 Timing Differences
9 Tdal Schedule M Adjustments
,n

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Adjusted

(16,737) (72,843)
(7,738) (17,209)

0 0
- (10,987) (1 0,987)
0 (10,987) (10,987)

(8,119) (46,472) (54,590) (24,474) (79,065) I
."
11 TaraMe lnwme Before Slate Taxes
19

0 0
0 (10,987L
0 (10,987)

._
13 Slate Tax Rate
14 State lnwme Taxes
15
16 Federal Taxable lnwme
17
18 Federal Tax Rate
19 Federal Income Taxes
20

..... 
NA NA NA 0 NA C5

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(447) (2,556) (3,002)

(7,672) (43,916) (51,588)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(2,685) (15,371) (18,056)

25 Summary:
26 Current Slate lnmme Tax
27 Current Federal Income Tax

5.5% 5.5%
(1,346) (4,349)

(23,128) (74,716)

35.0% 35.0%
(8,095) (26,151)

(447) (2.556) (3,002) (1,346) (4,349)
(2,685) (15,371) (18,056) (8,095) (26,151)

0 NA 0

35.0% 35.00/0 35.0%
0 NA 0

0 NA 0

0 NA 0

0 NA 0
0 NA 0

0 NA 0
28 I
29 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) (3,132) (17,926) (21,058)l ( 9,441) (30,499)

NA 0

35.0% 35.0%
NA 0

NA 0 C 7

0 0

NA 0
NA 0

0 0

21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0
22
23 Current Federal Income Taxes (2,685) (15,371) (18,056)
24

I
0 0 01 0 0

0 0

(8,095) (=,I 51) -

NA NA I 0 NA C 4

0 NA 01 NA 0

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 NA 01 NA 0

77

Calcuiation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C7) Water Sewer

Total Debt Only Total Debt Only
WeigMed Weighted Weighted Weighted

Balances From Sch. D-l Amount Ratio cost cost Cost Amount Ratio Cost cost cost

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calsulatlon

Lake Josephlne
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ]  Pmjecfed [ ]

Florlda Public Servlce Commlssion

Schedule: C 3

[…]

Boolcrrax Dlfferences - Permanent Florida Publlc Service Commlssion

Lake Josephlne

Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Docket NO. 080121-WS

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booidtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

No. Description Amount
WATER

1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

0 -

0

printed 511 6/2008 1 26 PM

80

Florida Public Service Commission Deferred InwmeTax Expense

Lake Josephine
Dockel No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ I

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred inwme tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resutling in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Water
(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7) (8)

Sewer
(1)

Line Suppotting
No. Description Per Books Mjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense
Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 6,977 8,459 15,437
Book Depreciation & Amottization 6,977 18,452 25,429

Depreciation Difference 0 (9.992) (9,992)

Other Timing Differences (itemize):
Bad DeM 0 (994) (994)
All Other 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (10,987) (10,987)

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5%
0 (604) (604)

Timing Differences for Fedeal Taxes 0 (10.383) (10,383)

Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0%
Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (3,634) (3,634)

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) O ( ) (  4,238 4,238)

Recap Schedules: C-I , C-2

80

0 0 0
NA NA NA B-13,14

0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

5.5% 5.5%
0 0 0

0 0 0

35.0% 35.0%
0 0 0

0 0 0 - -

printed 5/16/2008 126 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Josephine
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.